
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-RESIDENT INDIANS AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:472
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2004
FOREIGN EXCHANGE INFLOWS FROM NRIs
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of NON-RESIDENT INDIANS AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has decided to slow down foreign exchange inflows from Non-resident Indians;

(b) if so, the reasons for the said decision;

(c) whether the RBI has furnished a report on external liabilities to the Government;

(d) if so, the main recommendations regarding foreign exchange inflows from NRIs in the said report; and

(e) the steps proposed to be taken by the Government on the said recommendations?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR NRI AFFAIRS (SHRI JAGDISH TYTLER)

(a),(b),(c) and (d): Inputs are being obtained. As and when the information is received, the same will be laid on the Table of the House.
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